Registered Office: Munich
Trade Register Munich HRB 85742
UniCredit Bank AG · BIC HYVEDEMMXXX
IBAN DE13 7002 0270 0048 8522 11
Information pursuant to § 2 [1] DL-InfoV
(Germany) at www.tuvsud.com/imprint
Supervisory Board:
Holger Lindner (Chairman)

3 Information about the Device under Test (DUT)
Information about the DUT
Type designation:  Thermal Bag; Ice Bag
Type of device:  Airline Bags
System components:  N/A
Number of DUT  3
Serial number:  N/A
Manufacturer:  Versapak Romania SRL
State of the DUT at receipt:  No visible damages
Test report No. TR-713297568-00 (Revision 1) Page 6 of 21
3.1 Pictures of the DUT
Figure 1 – Test sample “Thermal Bag” Figure 2 – Test sample “Ice Bag”
Figure 3 – ICECATCH (thermal insulated) 1100 g Figure 4 – Freeze Boards 750 g
Test report No. TR-713297568-00 (Revision 1) Page 7 of 21
Figure 5 – ICECATCH (frozen) 1100 g
4 Operation mode and configuration of the DUT
Operation mode(s)
Passiv
5 Test sequence
Tests performed
Nr.
Date Remarks
Temperature / Climatic tests 21.04.2023 – 10.08.2023
Dry heat Test 3 1 21.04.2023 – 25.04.2023
Dry heat Test 4 2 24.04.2023 – 26.04.2023
Dry heat Test 1 3 07.08.2023 – 08.08.2023
Dry heat Test 2 4 09.08.2023 – 10.08.2023
Test report No. TR-713297568-00 (Revision 1) Page 8 of 21
6 Uncertainty of measurement
Uncertainty of measurement environmental simulation
Test kp Extended
uncertainty of
measurement
Remarks
Force measurements with Almemo K25 force testing device 2 ± 0.52 % 1
Voltage measurements < 7000 V 2 ± 1.08 % 1
Current measurements 2 ± 1.2 % 1
Power measurements up to 1800 W (45 – 66 Hz) 2 ± 1.67 % 1
Time measurements 2 ± 0.58 s 1
Insulation resistance measurements 2 ± 3.72 % 1
Electro-dynamic vibration system (Shaker) 2 ± 9.09 % 2
Tempature measurements 2 ± 2.00 K 2
Temperature in temperature- / climatic test chamber 2 ± 1.98 K 2
Relative humidity in temperature test chamber 2 ± 2.81 % r.h. 2
remark 1:
The after GUMS (1995) described extended measurement uncertainty is based on the standard measurement uncertainty
multiplicated by the extension factor of kp = 2 for a confidence level of p = 95,45 %.
remark 2:
The after UKAS LAB 34 (Edition 1, 2002-08) described extended measurement uncertainty is based on the standard
measurement uncertainty multiplicated by the extension factor of kp = 2 for a confidence level of p = 95,45 %.
Test report No. TR-713297568-00 (Revision 1) Page 9 of 21
7 Rule of decision
The decision rule and statements of conformity in the laboratory are based on ILAC-G8:09/2019 in clause 4.2.1
Binary Statement for Simple Acceptance Rule.
This normative regulation means that the measured value is also the value to be assessed in relation to the
limit value.
ILAC-G8:09/2019
Guidlines on Decision Rules and Statements of Conformity
4.2.1 Binary Statement for Simple Acceptance Rule
8 Referenced regulations
Publication Title
EN 60068-2-2:2007 Environmental testing - Part 2-2: Tests - Test B:
Dry heat (IEC 60068-2-2:2007); German version
EN 60068-2-2:2007
9 Temperature- and climatic tests
9.1 Test equipment
Type Designation Inv.-no. Manufacturer
Temperature-/climatic test chamber
(K9)
PL-3J 17522 Espec Corp
Temperature-/climatic test chamber
(K12)
HPP1060 45464 Memmert